10-23-1998



100859455

/ER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

LÝ

Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea | ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof. | | | |
|---|---|--|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Cisco Systems, Inc. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Cisco Technology, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 170 West Tasman Drive City: San Jose State: CA ZIP: 95134 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? | | | |
| Other | | | | |
| Execution Date: April 10, 1998 | | | | |
| 4. Application number(s) or patents number(s): | | | | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exc | ecution date of the application is: | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | |
| see attached | see attached | | | |
| | | | | |
| Additional numbers attached? ☑ Yes ☐ No | | | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Robert Barr, Reg. No. 32, 191 | Total number of application and patents involved: 15 | | | |
| Internal Address: Street Address: Weil, Gotshal & Manges LLP 2882 Sand Hill Road, Suite 280 | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 600.00 ☑ Enclosed (see check no. 2350) ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | |
| City: <u>Menlo Park</u> State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: <u>94025</u> | 8. Deposit account number: 23-0800 (Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) | | | |
| FC:581 600.00 UP | | | | |
| DO NOT USE THIS SPACE | | | | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert Barr, Reg. No. 32,191 Name of Person Signing Name of pages comprising coversheet: | | | | |

- U.S. Patent No. 5,668,857 1.
- Patent Appl. No. 08/781,444 2.
- Patent Appl. No. 08/781,450 3.
- Patent Appl. No. 08/781,482 4.
- 5. Patent Appl. No. 08/781,441
- Patent Appl. No. 08/823,322 6.
- 7. Patent Appl. No. 08/828,421
- 8. Patent Appl. No. 08/891,893
- 9. Patent Appl. No. 08/929,778
- 10. Patent Appl. No. 08/951,151
- 11. Patent Appl. No. 08/960,590
- 12. Patent Appl. No. 08/984,769
- 13. Patent Appl. No. 09/005,504
- Patent Appl. No. 09/040,884 14.
- 15. Patent Appl. No. 09/040,898

PATENT

REEL: 9516 FRAME: 0698

EXHIBIT C TO THE ASSET TRANSFER AGREEMENT PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT (the "Agreement") is entered into as of April 10, 1998 (the "Effective Date"), by and between CISCO SYSTEMS, INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business located at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 (hereinafter referred to as "Cisco"), and CISCO TECHNOLOGY, INC., a California corporation having its principal place of business located at 170 West Tasman Drive, San Jose, California 95134-1706 (hereinafter referred to as "CTI").

WHEREAS, Cisco and CTI have entered into the Asset Transfer Agreement of even date herewith, pursuant to which Cisco has agreed to assign certain of its patents to CTI.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises herein contained, the parties agree as follows:

Article I

CISCO PATENTS

"Cisco Patents" shall mean the patents and patent applications listed on Schedule 1, as well as any extensions, divisions, continuations and continuation-in-parts thereof and any applications or patents that claim priority from such patents and applications, including, without limitation, any foreign counterparts thereof.

Article II

ASSIGNMENT

Cisco assigns, transfers and conveys to CTI all of Cisco's rights, title and interest throughout the world in and to the Cisco Patents, the underlying inventions described therein, and all rights, claims and privileges pertaining to the Cisco Patents.

CISCO SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Dennis Of well

the Effective Date.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have entered into this Agreement as of

Name: LARRY R. CARTER Name: DENNIS POWELL

Title: VICE PRESIDENT Title: SECRETARY

SCHEDULE 1 TO PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

ISSUED U.S. PATENTS

| Filing Date | Issue Date | Serial No. | Patent Number |
|-------------|------------|------------|---------------|
| 03/29/96 | 09/16/97 | 08/625,769 | 5,668,857 |

PATENT APPLICATIONS WITH SERIAL NUMBERS

| Filing Date | Serial No. |
|-------------|------------|
| 01/10/97 | 08/781,444 |
| 01/10/97 | 08/781,450 |
| 01/10/97 | 08/781,482 |
| 01/10/97 | 08/781,441 |
| 03/20/97 | 08/823,322 |
| 03/21/97 | 08/828,421 |
| 07/14/97 | 08/891,893 |
| 09/15/97 | 08/929,778 |
| 10/15/97 | 08/951,151 |
| 10/30/97 | 08/960,590 |
| 12/04/97 | 08/984,769 |
| 01/08/98 | 09/005,504 |
| 03/13/98 | 09/040,884 |
| 03/18/98 | 09/040,898 |

RECORDED: 10/13/1998